



## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Majuli, Assam-785104

No. MUC/Annual Report/72/2023/1730

Dated. Majuli the 5<sup>th</sup> of February 2025

## NOTICE

Annual Report (April-2024 to March-2025)

As directed by the competent authority, it is hereby notified to all the concerned Head of the Teaching Departments, Officers, Faculties and Coordinators of all Cells of the Majuli University of Culture to submit the Annual Activity Reports along with photographs to the Office of the undersigned on or before 28.02.2025 for preparation of the Annual Report (April-2024 to March-2025) of the University.

The soft copy may be mailed to khirasindhusaikia@gmail.com.

Issued with due approval.

Assistant Registrar

Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam Assistant Registrar Majuli University of Culture

Majuli, Assam

## Copy for kind information and needful action-

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli.
- 2. Registrar, MUC, Majuli.
- 3. Academic Registrar, MUC, Majuli.
- 4. Controller of Examinations, MUC, Majuli.
- 5. Finance & Accounts Officer, MUC, Majuli.
- 6. All HoDs of the Teaching Department, MUC, Majuli.
- 7. All Coordinators of the Cells of MUC, Majuli.
- 8. All the Officers of the MUC, Majuli.
- 9. Website in-charge.
- 10. Concerned file.

Assistant Registrar Majuli University of Culture

Majuli, Assam Assistant Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam

Email:mucmajuli19@gmail.com Website: www.muoc.ac.in